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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2000 PREVOST BUS
VIN: 2PCV33499Y1013790
BUS
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/23/20 at 2:22:56 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 
Register | View Terms | View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage Inconsistency

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 01/11/2016.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Prevost dealer for any open recalls.

Ask Your Dealer

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Detailed History

Mileage Source Comments

11/19/2001
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashville, TN
Title #63698731

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

01/22/2002
 

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

Accident reported: minor damage

20 Detailed records available

https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/38c122d22f6d532efc4775463a6747c1aaaf16b7095f3e5c08fd4ece29eb789b48f7462088ba1dee
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defEML
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHX
https://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/38c122d22f6d532efc4775463a6747c1aaaf16b7095f3e5c08fd4ece29eb789b48f7462088ba1dee
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/api/consumers/354247223/report/email/defBasicWarranty
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Nashville, TN
Title #64334592

- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

11/14/2003
 

Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as commercial vehicle

08/09/2005
 

40,389   Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Registered as commercial vehicle
- Odometer reported as 65,000 kilometers

08/06/2007
 

73,997   Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Odometer reported as 119,088 kilometers

02/21/2008
 

22,563   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation
Greater Toronto Area

Registration issued or renewed
- Odometer reading reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle previously registered in Quebec
- Vehicle color noted as White
- Odometer reported as 36,312 kilometers

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here con�icts with
this vehicle's odometer history. Ask a
mechanic or the seller to con�rm the
actual mileage - this entry may just be a
clerical error.

05/19/2008
 

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed

05/21/2010
 

94,184   Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- Odometer reported as 151,574 kilometers

04/25/2011
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/02/2011
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, FL
Title #0106353833

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

10/20/2011
 

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/21/2011
 

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Missoula, MT
Title #AA1038025

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/25/2011
 

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Missoula, MT
Title #AA1038025

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/26/2012
 

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Missoula, MT
Title #AA1038025

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/22/2013
 

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Missoula, MT
Title #AA1038025

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/11/2016
 

Florida
Damage Report

Accident reported: minor damage
- Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision with another

motor vehicle
- Damage to left front
- Airbags did not deploy

 

Damage Severity Scale 

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the vehicle
body.

07/08/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockwall, TX
Title #19930242914101402

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/20/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Emory, TX
Title #19910043323140802

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/30/2019
 

96,579   Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/01/2019
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Emory, TX
Title #19910043323140802

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/23/20 at
2:22:56 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical error,
then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a quali�ed mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

http://www.carfax.com/help
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A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
10/23/20 2:22:56 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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2000 PREVOST BUS
 VIN: 2PCV33499Y1013790

 Body Style: BUS
 Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

 

 

 
 

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Last owned in the following
state/province: Texas

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Minor damage and inconsistent mileage reported
on this vehicle. Please see the full CARFAX Vehicle
History Report for more details.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
10/23/20 2:22:56 PM (CDT)
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CARFAX Buyback Coverage 
Visit https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

and sign up for myCARFAX

Guarantee Coverage: 10/23/2020 - 10/23/2021

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2000 PREVOST BUS

VIN: 2PCV33499Y1013790 Body Style: BUS

Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if 
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a 

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage
 

LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Visit the Buyback Guarantee registration page to register theCARFAX Buyback Guarantee and sign up for myCARFAX.

Terms and Conditions Apply 
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 10/23/2020 14:23:07 

https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg
https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx

